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February 4, 1991

Mr. John A. Brown
Scout Executive
Suffolk County Council, Na. 404

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: LEONARD MANISCALCO

Dear Jack:

Thank yau for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
« This case has been reviewed m‘t; our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

AN
g%
eko %‘?g\ \99\
cc: Charles 0. 8all, Northeast Region €£%0°‘
. “d»}
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Tty SCOtHY OF AMLERICA

Nusnostal (Oigce
F325 MWe i Walout thil Laoe
PO Box 132079, ving, levas 73063-2079

January 7, V9L

Mr. John A. Brown

Scout Executive

Suffolk County Council, ln. 404

PERSONAL AND CONFLIDENTLAL SUBJECT: TLEONARD MAMISCALCO

Dear Jack:

On August 21, you wrote lndlcating that this case was still peading.
wondered if the action hud aow picked up.

Thanks for your help.

Slncerely,

( //(./(‘v-“

Paul Ernst, Directoc
Regiscratioa and Statistlcal Secvice

hg

cc: Northeast Region

We
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SUFFOLK COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST HISTORY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT A SEZARCH HAS BEEN MADE OF OQUR FILZES
CONCEZRNING THE SUBJECT MENTIONED HEREIN AND THAT THZ TOLLOWING IS
A COPY OF THE RECORD OF ARRESTS FOUND WITHIN JURISDICTION OF THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY POLICZ DEPARTMENT.

NAME: MANISCALCO LEONARD F. DOB: 5-22-62

AXAS ss¢: [

DATE CHARGE DISPOSITION COURT

6-15-88 SODOMY 3 PG 30 DAYS PROBATION 13T DIST
CERTIFIED

Pgiice Department
County of Suffolk. NY.

JAN 15 1991

PDCS-5407Db
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 West Walnut Hill Lane

P.O. Box TSZOWSMS-ZO??

August 10, 1990

Mr. John A. Brown
Scout Executive
Suffolk County Council, No. 404

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: LEONARD MANISCALCO

Dear Jack:

Several mouths have gone by, and I wondered if the legal action had
now been completed. They always say "if at first you do not succeed
ry, try again”.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

LTy
( - /—-’4 )

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

tHh

3

ce: Northeast Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO. Box 152079I lr\mlil Tﬁs 73013-2079

January 18, 1990

Mr. John A. Brown
Scout Executive
Suffolk County Council, No. 404

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Leonard Maniscalo

Dear Jack:

I hate to bother you again, but periodically I follow up on all our
cases.

We would like to have any further information concerning a trial or
sentencing.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

. o
/:// (";‘/

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region
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October 5, 1989

Hdr. Joan A. Brown
Scout Executive

/W
i
t\p

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.O. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 73015-2079

Suffolk County Council, No. 404

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Jack:

SUBJECT:

Periodically, I follow up on all of our cases.

LEONARD MANISCALCO

I know you indicated some information about this file, but we wondered if the
case had yet been completed.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,
e
: R it T
-

Paul Ernstc, Director
Registration Service

ie

cc: Northeast Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane

PO. Box 152079, Irvinil Texas 75015-2079

May 29, 1989

Mr. John A. Brown
Scout Executive
Suffolk County Council, No. 404

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Leonard Maniscalco

Qear Jack:

We have not heard from you for quite some time, and periodically we follow up
on all our cases.

We would like to know if a trial has been held and if so we would like the
outcome. Any newspaper clippings or court records giving the conviction or
sentencing would be most helpful for our files.

Thanks for your help in completing this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region
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A program for Cub Scouts, 30y Scouts. ang Explorers

° o —
o

National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SCOUTING/USA -
pe

November 4, 1988

ehn A. Brown
J Scout Executive
/ Suffalk County Council, No. 404
!

!

PERSONAL ANO CONFIQENTIAL SUBJECT: Leonard Maniscalco

Qear Jack:

Thanks so much for your newspaper clipping, letter, letter of suspension, and
other information concerning this individual. This wiil help us to start a
file which will led to refusal of future registration attempts.

We will look forward to hearing from you with the Confidential Record Sheeti

A which will aid us in the identification of Mr. Maniscalco. We would, also,

! like to have the outcome of the legal action once it has been complieted. This
would then give us all the information necessary in maintaining a file and
refusing registration anywhere in the country.

Sincerel

RN

( Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region

PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADORESS:
Boy Scouts of America, 1325 Walnut Hill Lane, PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
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January 12, 1939

Mr. John A. 3rown
Scout Executive
Suffolk County Council, Ho. 404
SRSOHAL AMU CONPIDENRX! SU3JTZCT: LOONARD MAMISCALCO
Dear Jack:

Periodically, I follow up on all of our Confidential File cases, 30 tha<t wa
nay complete them and have a file that will enable us to refuse registration.

I a= enclosing anctlher Conrfidential Record Sheet which T would likke to have
complated to the best of your ability. I hope you have been able to ge: sonme

information £rom =he individuals wno know him.

The only other information we will need is the final outcome of the lecal
action. 7Thiz wonld then give 1s a compists f£ile.

Thanks for your help.

Sincereiy,

READY TO FiLE

Paul EZrnst, Director JAN 1 3 1‘389

Reglistration Service
o ERIN QRILEY

Enclasure

cc: Northeast Region
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Suffolk County Council of the Boy Scou
7 Scouting Blvd.. Medford. L. L. N. Y. 1763-2292

MEMORANDUM

TO: Paul Ernst, Registration Service
FROM: John A. Brown, Scout Executive
DATE: October 27, 1988
. ; = AT}
RE: Leonard Mansicalco £ 25T -7 012 }‘,o

The enclosed newspaper article appeared in Newsday on Friday,
October 21. It will update you on the situation that we have
with Gerald Alletto who we have previously reported. It will
also have you add Leonard Mamziestee to your suspended list.
mantsenic.
Since we could not personally meet with Mr. Maniscalco, a copy
of our letter to him with a signed returned receipt acknowledging
his receiving the letter is enclosed. We have talked to our
Council attorney and of course the letter was sent by our Council
President. I will send to you at a later date the confidential
record sheet once we have secured more information.

Maniscalco was not known by many committee members of the police
post. We have asked Dick Feeley from the Police Department

to try and help us fill in the gaps on required information based
on information that could be on file with the Suffolk County
Police Department.

Sincerely,

ééé/ ‘Wd&/

John A. Brown \ ¢(;}
Scout\gx%cutive [ il Fuku
WA 4
JAB/va Yo A
,[/ 'J\) o~
Encs. ) , Q\‘ LT

Member of the United Way of Long Isiand and the Huntington Townwide Fund.
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Suffolk County Council of the Boy Scouts of America
7 Scouting Blvd.. Medford. L. 1. N. Y. 176 3-2292

June 22, 1988

Mr. Leonard Maniscalco
West Bapylon, NY 04
Dear Mr. Maniscalco:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America. A crefund of your registration fee
is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automaticlaly granted to everyone who applies. We resecrve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the
BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review
committee, please write to me within 60 days of the date of this
letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim
,that your registration as a BSA member should be granted. The
procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

S ncerely yours,

.SENDER Compieto uLm ! and < when adcitional wrvices are desirad, andy complsie item:
ang 4.
////ZCZ, 0 'L‘// Put your address in the ' RETU.RN TQ” Sosce on the reverss side. Failure 10 4o this witl pravent ¢

card from Deing returned 10 you. h4 2rQV. he _ngme atf the pyre
1 14 . For. aaditional fees tha following sarvices sre avaiiacie. Cont
Vincent R. O’'Lea fY postmaster for fees and check boxia) for additional servica(s) requested.
Council Pres ident 1. O Show to whom asilvered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. U Restricted Oetivery
t{Extra charge)t t(Extra chargest
3. Article Addressed to: Aﬁmlu Numbar

T (
VRO/va = éZS r 367 ?2"'

of Se H

Enc. Aoy e

| Registared C1 tnsurea
rtified O cuo
Express Mail

Always obtain signature of zadrassee

W B8 flow. NI,
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signatyre — ressee 8, Addressae’s Address (ONL Y f
X V( /ﬁ‘ requested and fee paidj
|t

6. Jignature — Agent

X
Member of the Uity |7 Osteof D""""V /S’(/
PS Form 3811, Mar. T987 « US.G.RO. 1987-175-268 OOMESTIC RETUAN RE.
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Pleas in Scout Sex Case’
INDICTMENT from Page 3

own custody.

The indictment, in part, accuses both men of
incidents of “‘deviate sexual behavior” involving
two different teenagers in August, 1986, and April,
1987. In the indictment, Alletto is charged with
one count of second-degree sodomy, three counts
of third-degree sodomy and one count of sexual
abuse. Maniscalco is charged with one count of sec-

. ond-degree sodomy, three counts of third-degree
sodomy, one count of third-degree sexual abuse
and one count of endangering the welfare of a
chiid. -

Thirteen of Alletto’s 16 years as a Suffolk police
officer were as coordinator of the First Precinct’s
Explorer Scout Post. Maniscalco is listed as a regis-
tered scout leader, according to the Suffolk County
Council of the Boy Scouts of America,

Alletto resigned from the department in June.
His attorney, P. Kevin Brosnahan, said he did not
know what the relationship was between the two
men. Maniscalco's attorney, Philip Murphy, could

not be reached for comment.

Jack Gibson, generai foreman for Newsday’s
transportation department, said Maniscaico has, iy -
been dn administrative leavé for the last ‘seven ~ ' .

o months: He*deseribed Maniscaics as ® good: ems + ¢
ployee with no history of disciplinary problems,

2 Plead Innocent -
In Seout Sex Case

By DonSmith ‘ .
As a former Suffolk County police officer pleaded innocent 3
yesterday to charges that he sodomized two mer.nbers of a po- Z
lice-sponsored Boy Scout Explorer Post, it was disclosed that a ”
second man has been indictgd t;n scdomy and sexual abuse 3
harges in the case. 3
¢ Gerald Alletto, 37, of 28 Charter Ave., 3
Dix Hills," a Suffolk officer for 16 years, 21
entered the innocent plea to the charges a
of sodomy and sex abuse filed by a Suffolk 2
‘grand jury at arraignment at Suffolk .
County Court in Riverhead. County %
Court Judge Harvey Sherman continued 3
Alletto free on the $2,000 bail he had Ez
posted in July, when he was arrested on
the sex charges. ) )
During the arraignment, ‘it was dis-
closed that an indictment_ included

~ aniscalco, 26,
. ‘ est Babylon.

» innocent to sodomy and sex abuse charges .befm:e
gt:g:ir:n:mednesday and was ordered released in his
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